Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 13,171
Under 20 3,579
20-64 7,118
65 & Over 2,474

Persons Served

Jackson

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

32
11
47
699
150

31
12
27
97

36
5
56
806
239

28

43
159

28
13
47
696
229

21

41
108

FY 2020

$42,359
$4,675
$200,048
$1,087,429
$168,068
$0

$35,875
$66,575
$1,174,009
$435,973

FY 2020
$3,215,011

FY 2021

$50,962
$9,572
$262,245
$1,831,661
$123,842
$0

$33,375
$46,972
$1,195,916
$737,341

FY 2021
$4,291,886

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$37,279
$7,601
$205,951
$2,245,792
$317,519
$0

$32,242
$33,646
$1,084,377
$513,286

FY 2022
$4,477,693



