

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Jackson

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	32	36	28	\$42,359	\$50,962	\$37,279
Avg. monthly adults	11	5	13	\$4,675	\$9,572	\$7,601
Avg. monthly children	47	56	47	\$200,048	\$262,245	\$205,951
Avg. monthly persons	699	806	696	\$1,087,429	\$1,831,661	\$2,245,792
Persons	150	239	229	\$168,068	\$123,842	\$317,519
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	31	28	21	\$35,875	\$33,375	\$32,242
Persons	12	6	3	\$66,575	\$46,972	\$33,646
Avg. monthly children	27	43	41	\$1,174,009	\$1,195,916	\$1,084,377
Avg. monthly children	97	159	108	\$435,973	\$737,341	\$513,286
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$3,215,011	\$4,291,886	\$4,477,693

2019 County Population Estimates

•	
Population	13,171
Under 20	3,579
20-64	7,118
65 & Over	2,474

